Pine Ridge Kennel Club
Saturday, September 30, 2017 to Sunday, October 1, 2017

Fall Fair Centre
62 McCaul St.
Port Hope, Ontario
L1A 3W4



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Pine Ridge Kennel Club

Conformation - Saturday, September 30, 2017 - Show #1

Ring 1

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)

Sandy Gelinas

8:00 AM
Barbet
Pointer
Retriever (Flat)
2 Baby Puppy
Retriever (Golden)
Retriever (Lab)
Retriever (NSDT)
1 Baby Puppy
Setter (English)
Setter (Gordon)
Spaniel (Am Cocker)
Spaniel (English Cocker)
Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)
Weimaraner
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24 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy
GROUP 1 -9:00 AM

1-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-0
1-1

0-1-1-0
1-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1

2-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-1
0-1-0-1
0-2-0-0
0-1-0-2

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Sandy Gelinas

9:20 AM
1 Afghan Hound
1 Baby Puppy
1 Basenji
1 Beagle
5 Dachshund (MLH)
2 Baby Puppy
2 Dachshund (MS)
2 Irish Wolfhound
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback
1 Baby Puppy
3 Whippet
1 Baby Puppy

17 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy
GROUP 2 -10:15 AM

0-0-1-0
0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
2-0-1-2
1-1
0-1-1-0
0-0-1-1
0-0-1-1
0-1
0-2-1-0
0-1

Ring 1
Group 04 (Terriers)
Sandy Gelinas

10:30 AM
2 Airedale Terrier

0-2-0-0

3 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 1-0-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

5 Cairn Terrier 1-1-1-2

1 Glen of Imaal Terrier 0-0-1-0

1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-1-0-0

1 Norwich Terrier 0-0-0-1

3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-3-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

2 Scottish Terrier 1-0-1-0

1 Skye Terrier 1-0-0-0

19 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy
GROUP 4 -11:20 AM

LUNCH

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Michael Gelinas

8:00 AM
5 Bernese Mountain Dog 0-2-3-0
1 Black Russian Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Boxer 1-0-0-2
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-0-1
5 Doberman Pinscher 0-2-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
0 Leonberger 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Newfoundland 1-0-1-0
2 Portuguese Water Dog 1-0-1-0
1 Rottweiler 1-0-0-0
2 Saint Bernard 0-2-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-0-1
5 Siberian Husky 1-2-1-1

28 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy
GROUP 3 -09:15 AM

Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
Michael Gelinas

9:30 AM
7 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 2-5-0-0
3 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-2-0-0
1 Chinese Crested 1-0-0-0
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-1-0-0
2 Havanese 0-0-1-1

2 Baby Puppy 1-1

1 Italian Greyhound 0-0-0-1
2 Japanese Chin 0-2-0-0
1 Maltese 0-0-0-1
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-1
2 Papillon 0-0-2-0
4 Pekingese 0-2-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Pug 1-0-0-1
2 Toy Manchester Terrier 1-0-0-1

29 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy
GROUP 5 -10:45 AM

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Michael Gelinas

11:10 AM
3 Australian Shepherd 2-1-0-0
2 Border Collie 0-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-1-0-0
2 Collie (Rough) 0-1-0-1
2 German Shepherd Dog 0-2-0-0
1 Puli 0-0-1-0
2 Shetland Sheepdog 0-1-1-0

13 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
GROUP 7 -11:40 AM

LUNCH

Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Michael Gelinas

12:30 PM
5 Bichon Frise 2-2-1-0
3 Bulldog 0-2-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
3 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Chow Chow 0-0-1-0
1 Dalmatian 0-1-0-0
3 French Bulldog 1-0-1-1
1 Keeshond 0-1-0-0
5 Poodle (Standard) 2-1-0-2
2 Shih Tzu 0-1-1-0
2 Tibetan Terrier 0-1-0-1

26 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy
GROUP 6 - 1:40 PM

BEST IN SHOW
2:00 PM
JUDGE: Michael Gelinas

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
24 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
17 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
28 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
19 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
29 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
26 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
13 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Total
156 Dogs, 19 Baby Puppy




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Pine Ridge Kennel Club
Conformation - Saturday, September 30, 2017 - Show #2

Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Sandy Gelinas

12:15 PM
7 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 2-5-0-0
3 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-2-0-0
1 Chinese Crested 1-0-0-0
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-1-0-0
2 Havanese 0-0-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
1 lItalian Greyhound 0-0-0-1
2 Japanese Chin 0-2-0-0
1 Maltese 0-0-0-1
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-1
2 Papillon 0-0-2-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
4 Pekingese 0-2-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Pug 1-0-0-1
2 Toy Manchester Terrier 1-0-0-1

29 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy
GROUP 5 -1:30 PM

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Sandy Gelinas

2:45 PM
4 Bernese Mountain Dog 0-2-2-0
1 Black Russian Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Boxer 1-0-0-2
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-0-1
5 Doberman Pinscher 0-2-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Newfoundland 1-0-1-0
2 Portuguese Water Dog 1-0-1-0
1 Rottweiler 1-0-0-0
2 Saint Bernard 0-2-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-0-1
5 Siberian Husky 1-2-1-1

27 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
GROUP 3 -3:50 PM

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Sandy Gelinas

4:10 PM
5 Australian Shepherd 2-3-0-0
2 Border Collie 0-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-1-0-0
2 Collie (Rough) 0-1-0-1
2 German Shepherd Dog 0-2-0-0
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-0-1
1 Puli 0-0-1-0
2 Shetland Sheepdog 0-1-1-0

16 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
GROUP 7 - 4:50 PM

Ring 1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Sandy Gelinas

5:10 PM
5 Bichon Frise 2-2-1-0
3 Bulldog 0-2-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
3 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Chow Chow 0-0-1-0
1 Dalmatian 0-1-0-0
3 French Bulldog 1-0-1-1
1 Keeshond 0-1-0-0
5 Poodle (Standard) 2-1-0-2
2 Shih Tzu 0-1-1-0
2 Tibetan Terrier 0-1-0-1

26 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy
GROUP 6 - 6:20 PM

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Michael Gelinas

2:45 PM
3 Barbet 1-2-0-0
1 Pointer 0-0-1-0
2 Retriever (Flat) 0-2-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
1 Retriever (Golden) 0-0-1-0

3 Retriever (Lab) 1-2-0-0

1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Setter (English) 2-0-0-0
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-0-1
2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-1-0-1
2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-1-0-1
2 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-2-0-0
3 Weimaraner 0-1-0-2

23 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy
GROUP 1 -3:45 PM

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Michael Gelinas

4:10 PM
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Baseniji 0-0-1-0
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
5 Dachshund (MLH) 2-0-1-2
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
2 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-1-0
2 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-1-1
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Whippet 0-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

17 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy
GROUP 2 -5:10 PM

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Michael Gelinas

5:20 PM
2 Airedale Terrier 0-2-0-0
3 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 1-0-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
5 Cairn Terrier 1-1-1-2
1 Glen of Imaal Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Norwich Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-3-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Scottish Terrier 1-0-1-0
1 Skye Terrier 1-0-0-0

19 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy
GROUP 4 -6:10 PM

BEST IN SHOW
FOLLOWS LAST GROUP IN SHOW #2
JUDGE: Sandy Gelinas

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
23 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
17 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
27 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
19 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
29 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
26 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
16 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Total
157 Dogs, 18 Baby Puppy




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Pine Ridge Kennel Club

Conformation - Sunday, October 01, 2017 - Show #3

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Donna Conod

8:00 AM
1 Basenji 0-0-1-0
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
1 Borzoi 0-0-1-0
5 Dachshund (MLH) 2-0-1-2
3 Baby Puppy 2-1
3 Dachshund (MS) 0-2-1-0
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Whippet 0-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

16 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy
GROUP 2 -9:00 AM

Ring 1
Group 04 (Terriers)
Donna Conod

9:15 AM
2 Airedale Terrier 0-2-0-0
3 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 1-0-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4 Cairn Terrier 1-0-1-2
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-1-0-0
1 Glen of Imaal Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Norwich Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-3-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Scottish Terrier 1-0-1-0
1 Skye Terrier 1-0-0-0

18 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy
GROUP 4 -10:00 AM

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Donna Conod

10:15 AM
3 Barbet 1-2-0-0
1 Pointer 0-0-1-0
4 Retriever (Golden) 0-2-2-0
5 Retriever (Lab) 1-3-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Setter (English) 2-0-0-0
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-0-1
2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-1-0-1
2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-1-0-1
2 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-2-0-0
3 Weimaraner 0-1-0-2

26 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy
GROUP 1 -11:20 AM

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Richard Fehler

8:00 AM
4 Australian Shepherd 2-2-0-0
2 Belgian Shepherd Dog 1-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Border Collie 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-1-0-0
2 Collie (Rough) 0-1-0-1
3 German Shepherd Dog 0-3-0-0
2 Old English Sheepdog 1-0-0-1
2 Shetland Sheepdog 0-1-1-0

17 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy
GROUP 7 - 8:45 AM

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Richard Fehler

9:00 AM
5 Bernese Mountain Dog 0-2-3-0
1 Black Russian Terrier 0-0-1-0
4 Boxer 1-1-0-2
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-0-1
6 Doberman Pinscher 0-2-2-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
0 Leonberger 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
2 Portuguese Water Dog 1-0-1-0
1 Rottweiler 1-0-0-0
2 Saint Bernard 0-2-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-0-1
4  Siberian Husky 0-2-1-1

28 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy
GROUP 3 -10:15 AM

Ring 2

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

Richard Fehler

10:30 AM

5 Bichon Frise 2-2-1-0
6 Bulldog 2-2-2-0

3 Baby Puppy 0-3
3 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-1-2

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Chow Chow 0-0-1-0
1 Dalmatian 0-1-0-0
3 French Bulldog 1-1-1-0
1 Keeshond 0-1-0-0
5 Poodle (Standard) 2-1-0-2
2 Shih Tzu 0-1-1-0
2 Tibetan Terrier 0-1-0-1
29 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy
GROUP 6 —11:45 AM

LUNCH
Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
Richard Fehler
12:30 PM

2 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 2-0-0-0
3 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 2-1-0-0
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-1-0-0
2 Havanese 0-0-1-1

2 Baby Puppy 1-1
1 Italian Greyhound 0-0-0-1
2 Japanese Chin 0-2-0-0
1 Maltese 0-0-0-1
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-1
2 Papillon 0-0-2-0
3 Pekingese 0-2-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Pug 1-0-0-1
1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0

21 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

BEST IN SHOW
FOLLOWS LAST GROUP IN SHOW #3
JUDGE: Richard Fehler

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
26 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
16 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
28 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
18 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
21 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
29 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
17 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Total
155 Dogs, 20 Baby Puppy




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Pine Ridge Kennel Club

Conformation - Sunday, October 01, 2017 - Show #4

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Donna Conod

12:00 PM
4 Bernese Mountain Dog 0-2-2-0
1 Black Russian Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Boxer 1-0-0-2
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-0-1
6 Doberman Pinscher 0-2-2-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Neapolitan Mastiff 0-0-0-1
2 Newfoundland 1-0-1-0
2 Portuguese Water Dog 1-0-1-0
1 Rottweiler 1-0-0-0
2 Saint Bernard 0-2-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-0-1
5 Siberian Husky 1-2-1-1

29 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Donna Conod

2:15PM
4 Australian Shepherd 2-2-0-0
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog 1-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Border Collie 0-0-0-1
1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Collie (Rough) 0-1-0-1
2 German Shepherd Dog 0-2-0-0
2 Old English Sheepdog 1-0-0-1
2 Shetland Sheepdog 0-1-1-0

15 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Donna Conod

3:10 PM
5 Bichon Frise
6 Bulldog

2-2-1-0
2-2-2-0

3 Baby Puppy 0-3
3 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Chow Chow 0-0-1-0
1 Dalmatian 0-1-0-0
3 French Bulldog 1-1-1-0
1 Keeshond 0-1-0-0
5 Poodle (Standard) 2-1-0-2
2 ShihTzu 0-1-1-0
2 Tibetan Terrier 0-1-0-1

29 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Donna Conod

4:45 PM
2 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 2-0-0-0
3 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 2-1-0-0
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-1-0-0
2 Havanese 0-0-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
1 Iltalian Greyhound 0-0-0-1
2 Japanese Chin 0-2-0-0
1 Maltese 0-0-0-1
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-1
2 Papillon 0-0-2-0
3 Pekingese 0-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Pug 1-0-0-1
1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0

21 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Richard Fehler

2:15PM
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
1 Borzoi 0-0-1-0
5 Dachshund (MLH) 2-0-1-2
3 Baby Puppy 2-1
3 Dachshund (MS) 0-2-1-0
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-1

3

1 Baby Puppy
Whippet
1 Baby Puppy

15 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

0-1
0-2-1-0
0-1

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
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Ring 2

Group 04 (Terriers)

Richard Fehler

3:15 PM
Airedale Terrier
Australian Terrier
Bull Terrier (Miniature)
1 Baby Puppy
Cairn Terrier
Fox Terrier (Wire)
Glen of Imaal Terrier
Norwich Terrier
Schnauzer (Miniature)
1 Baby Puppy
Scottish Terrier
Skye Terrier

20 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

0-2-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-2-0

1-1-1-2
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-3-0-0
1-0

1-0-1-0
1-0-0-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
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Ring 2

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)

Richard Fehler

4:30 PM
Barbet
Pointer
Retriever (Golden)
Retriever (Lab)
1 Baby Puppy
Retriever (NSDT)
1 Baby Puppy
Setter (English)
Setter (Gordon)
Spaniel (Am Cocker)
Spaniel (English Cocker)
Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)
Weimaraner

27 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

1-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-2-0
1-4-1-0
0-1

0-0-1-0
0-1

2-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-1
0-1-0-1
0-2-0-0
0-1-0-2

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

BEST IN SHOW
FOLLOWS LAST GROUP IN SHOW #4
JUDGE: Donna Conod

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
27 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
15 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
29 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
20 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
21 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
29 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
15 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Total
156 Dogs, 19 Baby Puppy

Junior Handling
Sunday, October 1, 2017
Ring 2 - NOON




ACCOMMODATIONS

Comfort Inn Port Hope Hwy. 401 & Hwy. 28, Port Hope, ON L1A 3V9 (905) 885-7000
Best Western Cobourg Inn 930 Burnham St., Cobourg, ON K9A 2X9 (905) 372-2105
Comfort Inn Cobourg 121 Densmore Rd., Cobourg, ON K9A 4J9 (905) 372-7007

http://www.englishtowneinn.homestead.com

**Not all of these establishments accept dogs. Inquiries should be made in each case. **

TRAILER PARKING INFORMATION

All trailers must be parked in the designated area and in a proper manner as deemed by
the Show Superintendent or designate.
Limited Electrical hook-ups are available on a first come, first served basis.
Potable water will be available to fill holding tanks prior to parking.
A fee of $ 45.00 CDN or USD will be charged for any part of the weekend.

NO trailers will be permitted to set-up prior to 4 pm Friday.
Any Trailer set-up prior to this time or without instruction, may be asked to move

DIRECTIONS TO THE SHOW
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http://www.englishtowneinn.homestead.com/

